

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3034 of 2026**

=====
KRUSHNAKUMAR @ KRISHNKANT JIVANBHAI JODHANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR ANIL H RATHOD(9691) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MANAN MAHETA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. The presence of the Investigating Officer is dispensed with on the next date of hearing.
2. Stand over to **17.03.2026 on top of the Board.**

DEEPAK GEHLOT

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)