

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 3034 of 2026

=====

KRUSHNAKUMAR @ KRISHNKANT JIVANBHAI JODHANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANIL H RATHOD(9691) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. KRINA P. CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Anand S. Tailor submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No. 2 - original complainant. He is permitted to file his appearance. Registry is directed to accept his vakalatnama as and when the same is filed.

Re-list this matter on **01.04.2026**.

AMAR SINGH

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)